
ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAFIS, egency Director

November 18, ?003

Ms. Karen Streich
ChevronUSA Inc.
PO Box 6004
San Ramon, CA 94583-0904

Mr. Martin Zone
Oakland Housing Authority
1805 Harrison St.
Oakland, CA 94612

D7/- zo'db
ENVIRONMENTAL
ENVIRONIVIENTAL
1131 Harbor Bay
Alameda, CA
(510)567.6700
FAX (510) 337'9335

Subject: Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000143, Chevron #9-0020, 1633 Hanison St., Oaklm4 CA

Dear Ms. Steich & Mr. Zone:

Alameda County Environmental Health staff has reviewed "Additional Investigation Workplan"
dated August 6, 2003 by Cambria Enviromental Technology, Inc,, "Re: Additional Inyestigation
Workplan" from Oakland Housing Authority dated August 26,2003, and *OHA Cohments on
Additional Investigation Work Plan* *om ChevronTexaco dated August 28, 2008. Please
incorporate the supplemental work stated in the CtrewonTexaco letter dated August 28, !003 . Your
Work Plan is approved if you are agreeable to ow comments. We request that you address the
following technical comments, perforrn the requested work, and send us the technipal reports
requested below.

TECHMCALCOMMENTS

1- . Soil Boring by MW-7: Relocate the proposed boring so as to be downgradient (east) of
MW-7. 50,000 ppm TPHg was reported in a sample collected at 23.5 fbg in {ell MW-7.
Cambria's boring will be sampled at depths concurrent with the previousl$ reported
hydrocarbon impacts (19 fbg and 23.5 lbg).

2 , Boring Depths: Inmease the depths to 30 fbg. The bottom of MW-6 was at 2{ fbg where
slight to moderate odors were observed.
Collection of Soil Samples: Instead of collecting soil boring samples werty 5 ft., as
proposed, soil samples shall be collected at a minimum ofevery 5 ft., including at changes
of lithology, at the soil/groundwater intedace, and at areas ofobvious contamination.
Soil Sample ES-8C: kr January 1992, hydrocarbon impacted soil was removed from tie
vicinity of MW-4. The confirmation soil sample colleeted from the south excayation wall
at 8 ft. bgs contained detectable hydrocarbons, TPH-G at 3 1 0 ppm and TPH-D dt 270 ppm.

SERVICES

3 .

4 .

Please install a boring downgradient (east) of ES-8C.



Ms. Steich & Mr. Zore
November 18. 2003
PageZ af2

TECHNICAL REPORT FSQUEST

Please submit technical reports to Alameda County Environmental Health (Attention: Don Hwang),
according to the following schedule:

. 60 days after Work Plan approval - Soil and Water Investigation Report

Ifyou have any questions, call me at (510J 567-6746,

Sincerelg

}ls---

Don Hwang
Hazardous Materials Specialist
Local Oversight Program

C: Robert Foss, Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. 5900 Hollis St, Suite 4,
Eme'ryville, Califomia 94608



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
' DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director
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ENVIRONMENTAL H TH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL
'1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567.6700
FAX (510) 337.9335September 10,2002

Ms. Karen Streich
Chevron USA, Inc.
PO Box 6004
Sm Ramon, CA 94583-0904

Mr. Martin Zone
Oakland Housing Authority
1805 Hanison St.
Oaklan4 CA 94612

Subject: Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000143, Chewon

Dear Ms. Sfreich & Mr. Zone:

#9-0420, 1633 Hanison St., Oakland, CA

Alameda Cormty Environmental Health staffhas reviewed "Tier 1 RBCA Evaluation Addendum"
dated November 14, 2001, by Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc. @elta) and the case file for the
subject site. We request that you address the following technical comments, perform thd requested
worlq and se,nd us the technical reports requested below.

TECHMCALCOMMENTS

1. Risk Evaluation - Two risk evaluations were prepared by Delta for the subject Eite. 'fhe

Jwte 27,2000, "Site Conceptual Model and Risk-Based Corrective Action Evaluation,"
evaluated the site under a commercial use scenario using the historic highest benzene
detection of810 microgramVliter (ug/l) in groundwater to evaluate the worst cace
exposure scenario. When a residential land use scenario was evaluated for the s[te,
another risk evaluation was performed in the "Tier I RBCA Evaluation Addendfrm,"
dated Novenrber 14, 2001, prepared by Delta. Rather than using the historical hligb
benzene concenhations used in the commercial scenario, the reside,ntial risk evaluation
used an average concentration over four semi-annual events. We do not believe]that
concentrations can be averaged when waluating a residential exposure scenariol Please
refer to "AFplication of Risk-Based Screening Levels and Decision Making to Sites With
Impacted Soil and Groundwater", Section 2.2 (Step 7) of Volume l. Additionally, the
groundwater data used were from monitoring wells containing Oxygen Reiease
Compound (ORC). We are concerned that the data from monitoring wells conteining
ORC are not representative of site conditions. Please address these concems in lthe work
plan requested below.



Ms. Streich & Mr. Zone
Septernber 10, 2002
Page 2 of3

2. TPH Risk-Based Screening Levels (RBSLs) - The Massachusetts Dep4rtnent of
Environmental Protection's cleanup standards for total petroleum hydrocarbd:rs (TPH)
contamination in gromdwater and soii were referenced in the evaluation of total petroleum
hydroca*ons as gasoline (TPHG) concenkations at this site. We request that jou instead
refer to the Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region's {RWQCB-
SF) RBSLs for TPHG screening values for your site. Include yow proposal for &ddressing
TPHG risk evaluation leveis in the work plan requested below.

3. Future Residential Development - We unde$tand that the site is being considered for
residential housing. Data for your site indicates that residual contamination remaigs in place.
As part of your risk evaluation, please indicate the location of the proposed guilding in
relation to residual contamination on a map ofyour site including soil boring and {nonitoring
well locations showing contarnination concenhations and dept}s. Also, provide gurface and
subsurface building construction qpecifications, i,e., foundation t1pe, basanents, cfawl space.
I-nclude your map and building conskuction specificafions and your pro,posal on how they are
protective from the residual contamination in the work plan requested below.

4. ORC Interim Remediation - ORC was applied in monitoring wells. Please srlbmit your
proposal for verification monitoring to evaluate the its effectiveness in the work plan
requested below.

5. Groundwater Aualysis - Please anallze groundwater samples for TPHG, Benzeno,
Tolue.ne, Ethyl Benzene, Xylene (BTEK) and by EPA Method 8260 for Methfl tert Butyl
Ether(MTBE), tert Amyl Methyl Ether(TAME), EthyltertButylErtrer(ETBE),Diisopropyl
Ether @IPE), tfrt Bufyl Alcohol (TBA), Ethylene Dibromide (EDB), andl Ethylene
Dichloride {EDC). Additionally, HalogenatedVolatile Organic Compouids gwffi 'sl have
historicallybeen present at this site and have not been analyzed since 1992. The presence of
HVOC's need to be considered as a more lestrictive land use is being proposqd. Please
include the listed analyses in the work plan requested below. Also, please include prc+edures
for sampling of monitoring wells with ORC which will yield results represe.ntative of site
conditions.

6. Soil Sampling - The gasoline additive EDC has been detected in groundwatetr in source
area(s) at this site. As part ofyour risk evaluation we request that soil samples bg collected
and analyzed for EDC and EDB. Also, we recommend that a laboratory grain si{e analysis
be performed on soil samples from your site in accordance with applicable guldance for
application of SF-RWQCB and Cify of Oakland RBSL criteria- Please include yoqr proposal
for this work in the work plan requested below.



Ms. Streich & Mr. Zone
Septernber i0,2002
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7. Offsite Monitoring Well - Groundwater concentrations of TPHG in MW-16 have been
increasing over time. Previously, your consultant has suggested that the source may be ftom
another site. Please provide widence and identiff possible offsite sources.

TECHMCAL REPORT REQUEST

Please submit technical reports to Alarneda County Envimnmental Health (Attention: Don Hwang),
according to the following schedule:

. October 30, 2002 - Work Plan

' October 30, 2002 - Quarterly Monitoring Report for the Third Quarter 2002

. 60 days after Work Plan approval - Risk Evaluation & Verification Monitoring

r January 30, 2003 - Quarterly Monitoring Report for the Fourth Quarter 2002

Ifyou have any questions, cail me at (510i 567 -67 46.

Sincerely,

Hazardous Materials Specialist
Local Oversight Program

C: David Herzog, Delta Environmental Consultants, inc., 3164 Gold Camp
Rancho Cordova, CA 956'10-6021

Dr., Suite 200,

>-sa
Don Hwang



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

August 2,2001

Tom Bauhs
Chewon USA, Inc., Site Assessment & Remediation
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd. Vl132
PO Box 6004
San Ramon, CA 94583-0904

0B 6f-0/

ENVIRONMENTAL TH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL
'1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
{510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

*-\ 
lffiTo!];won 

Service Station #e-0020, 1633 Harrison St., Oakland, CA;

Dear Mr. Bauhs:

"Response to ACHCSA letter of May 23, 2001 . . ." dated Jture 27 ,2001by Delta Environmental
Consultants, Inc., was reviewed. "Site Conceptual Model and Risk-Based Corrective Aotion
Evaluation" dated Jvne 27 ,2000 by Delta Environmentai Consultants, Inc., was also rwilewed.
A comparison was made of site representative contaminant concenhations to Oakland Ritsk-
Based Screening kvels (RBSLs). The contaminant concentrations were shown to not expeed tle
RBSLs for a commerciaVinduskial receptor, However, a comparison of the contarninant
concenhations for a residential receptor showed that the benzene concenhations exceede$ the
RBSLs. The representative concenhation for benzene of0.8l0 mgA exceeded the Oakla4d Tier 1
RBSL for inhalation of indoor air vapors, residential receptor, carcinogenic risk, of 0.11 rnfl.
Therefore, unless further evaluation shows that the benzene concentrations do not exceed a site-
specific rernediation concentration, or the affected media is remediaJed to the Tier I limits, or a
less conservative concenhation is justified, then a deed restriction will be iszued. Also, no
evaluation was made of the concentrations of total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPH-G)
found onsite. Such an evaluation is needed.

When our staff reexamined the reports on halogenated volatile compounds (IIVOC) at tlte site,
we determined that additional groundwater sampling for HVOC was not necessary.

The field data sheet for lvf!V-16 did note why this well was again inaccessible for sampling.
However, when the fie1d data sheets with the comments highlighted were copied, the highlighted
comments had portions which were blocked out. Therefore, instead of the comments beihg
recognized as highlighted, they were viewed as crossouts. .



Mr. Bauhs
August 2,2001
Page2 of2
However, when the field data sheets with Nhe comments highlighted were copied, the hi$hlighted
comments had portions which were blocked out. Therefore, instead of the comm€nts being
r€cognized as highlighted, they were viewed as crossouts.

Ifyou have any questions, call me at (510) 567 -6746.

Sincerelv.

DonHwang
*=-->

lv
C:

Hazardous Materials Snecialist

Stephen Carter, Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc., 3164 Gold Camp Dr., Suite 200,
Rancho Cordova" CA 95670-6021
file



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
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SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, ngency Diractor

Tom Bauhs
Chewon USA, Inc.
Site Assessment & Remediation
6001 Boliinger Canyon Rd., Vl132
PO Box 6004
San Ramorl CA 94583-0904 

'

ENVIRONMENTAL
ENVI RONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Sqile 250
Alameda, CA 94502-65r
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Sincerely,

>-*\

*., 
,lUo"OTOfl:*n 

Service Station #9-0020, 1633 Harrison St., Oakland, CA;

Dear Mr. Bauhs:

This office hg reviewed *1$ Semi-Amual Event ofMarch}7,2Bl, Groundwater Monitoring
and Sampling Report" dated May l, 2001 by Gettler-Ryan, Inc., for the facility referenced.
Oxygen releasing compound (ORC) was placed into monitoring wells MW-7 and MW-9 during
this sampling period. Monitoring well MW-16 was again rmsampled due to inaccessibility. MW-
1, MW-2, MW-3, MW-4, MW-s, MW-6, MW-8, MW-10, MW-l1, MW-12, and MW-14, were
abandoned. h MW-7, MW-13, and MW-15, the concentrations of total peholeum hydrooarbons
as gasoline (TPH-G), beneene, toluene, ethyl benzene, and xylene @TEX), were less than
detection limits. The concentrations in MW-9 were low or less than detection limits.

1) Explain why MW-16 was again inaccessible for sampling.
2) The March 12,20Q1letter from Delta Environmental Consultants, Lrc., stated that the need for
additional assessrnent necessary to present a risk-based closure plan was being evaluated.
3) Please note th X additionil groundwater sampling for halogenaled volatile compounds
(I{VOC) will be required to show that the concentrations formd onsite are at safe concenbiations
even if the source may have come from offsite, Until groundwater sarrpling for HVOC was
discontinued in I 992, several of the HVoc exceeded maximum contaminant levels (MCl-).

If you have any questions, call me at (510) 567 -6746.

Don Hwang
Hazardous Materials Soecialist

W
C: Jim Brownell, Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc., 3164 Goid Camp Dr., Suile 200,

Rancho Cordova, CA 956704021

file
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ENVTRONT/ENTAL PROTEqTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Sliie 250
Alam€da, CA s4502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Dear Mr. Bauhs:

This office has reviewed "3rd Quaner Event of September 18, 2000, Groundwater Monltoriag
and Sampling Report" dated November 21, 2000 by Gettler-Ryan, Inc., for the facility
referenced. Oxygen releasing compound (ORC) was placed into monitoring wells MW-f , MW-
9, and MW-16 during this sampling period. Monitoring well MW-16 was again unsampled. In
MW-7 and MW-9, the concentrations of total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPII-G),
benzene, toluene, ethyl benzene, and xylene (BTEX), were low or less than detection lirpits,
MW-15 has consistently resulted in concentrations, which are less tlan detection limits. These
results are witlin ttre range of previous samples from MW-16. Concentrations in MW-lp
showed a small increase from prior sampling events but the concentrations found were lpw with
the exception of TPH-G with a concentration of 1,300 ug/l.

1) Explain why MW-i6 was again inaccessible for sampling.
2) The March 12,2001 letter from Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc., stated that th$ need
for additional assessment necessary to present a risk-based closure plan is being evaluatbd.
Please note that additional groundwater sampling for halogenated voiatile compounds (IIVOC)
will be required to show that the concentrations found onsite are at safe concentrations dven if
the source may have come from offsite. Until groundwater sampling for I{VOC was
discontinued in 1992, several of the HVOC exceeded maximum contaminant levels (MQL).

If you have any questions, call me at (510) 56'7-6'146.

Sincerely,

F*\
Don Hwang
Hazardous Materials Specialist

g-.C: Jim Brownell, Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc.,3164 Gold Camp Dr., Sui{e 200,
Rancho Cordova, CA 9567 A-6021
Deanna Hatding, Gettler-Ryan, Inc.,6747 Siera Cout, Suite J, Dublin, CA 94568

ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY

Tom Bauhs
Chewon USA, Inc.
Site Assessment & Remediation
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd., Bldg. L
PO Box 6004
San Ramon. CA 94583-0904

R\ Former Chevron Service Station #9-0020, 1633 Harrison St., Oakland, CA;
\Rooooor+3

nle



DAVID J. KEARS, nsency oirecror

ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SEFVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
(s10) 337-9432

December  15 ,  1999

Brett Hunter. Project Manager
Chevron USA, Inc.
Site Assessment & Remediation
6001.  Bo l l inger  Canyon Rd, ,  B ldg .  L
P.O.  Box  6004
San Ramon, CA 94 58 3- 0 904

Re:  Former  Chevron Serv ice  Sta t ion  #9-OO2O,  1633 Har r ison  St . ,
Oakl-and, CA, STID 3812

Dear  Mr .  Hunter :

This off icb has reviewed the 3rd guarter l-999 groundwater
monitoring report dated Decenb er 2, 1_999 by el i ine Tech Services,
Inc . ,  fo r  the  above no ted  fac i l i t y .  The Septehber  2g t  Iggg sample
from MW-16 found 5,480 ppB total petroleum hydrocarbons as
gasoline (TPH-G) , 

' l I7 ppB benzene, 45.3 ppB toluene, 44 ppB ethyl
benzene, and 100 PPB xylene (BTEX) . These resuits are within the
range of previous samples from MW-16,

You indicated that you did not plan to use ORC and instead] would
submit an alternative proposal .  A Corrective Action p1an, hahich
includes an assessment.of irnpacts, a feasibi l i ty study, and
applicable cleanup Ieve1s, 1s required, Submit a Corrective
Action Plan, which incorporates your f indinqs within 30 days.

If  you have any questions, caLl- me at (510) 567-6l.46.

S incere 1y,

Don Hwang
Hazardous Materials

f  ,  € i  1  ^

/.f .

Spl6cial ist



ALAfuJED,A. COUN-TY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, ngency oirector

Fol +s
F.o ts-'l

May 25, 1999

Philip Briggs, Project Manager
Chevron USA Inc.
Site Assessment & Remediation
Bldg. L, Rm. 1110
P.O. Box 6004
San Ramon, CA 94583-0904

ENVIFIONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) s67-6700
(510) 337,9335 (FAX)

Re: Former Chevron Service Station #9-2506,2630 Broadway, Oakland, CA94612;
STID 459;
Former Chevron Service Station #9-0019, 210 Grand Ave., Oakland, CA946\O;
STID 1 I10
Former chevron service station #9-0020, 1633 Harrison st., oakrand, cA94612;
STID 3812

Dear N{r. Briggs:

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION AND PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS

This letter is to inform you of new legislative requirements pertaining to cleanup and
closure of sites where an unauthorized rerease of hazardous substani, includin!
petrolzum, has occurred from an underground storage thnk (usr). Section z5;g7.rs(a)
of ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety code requires the primary or active responsible party to
notify all cunent record owners of fee title to the site of: lja site cleanup proposat', z; a
site closure proposal, 3) a local agency intention to make a determination ihat no furtirer
action is require4 and 4) a local agency intention to issue a closure retter. section
25297 .15(b) requires the local agency to take all reasonable steps to accommodate
responsible landowners' participation in the cleanup or site cloiure process and to
consider their input and recommendations.

For purposes ofimplementing these sections, you have been identified as the primary or
active responsible party. Please provide to trrii agency, within twenty (2oy caienaar fays
ofreceipt ofthis notiog a complete mailing list olall current record owners offee title to
the site. You may use the encrosed "list ofrandowners" form (sample letter 2) as a
template to comply with this requirement. If the list of current record owners of fee title
to the site changes, you must notify the local agency ofthe change within 20 calendar
days from when you are notified ofthe changa

If you are the sole landowner, prease indicate that on the randowner list form. The
following notice requirements do not apply to responsible parties who are the sole
landowner for the site.
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SEHVICES

AGENEY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director Ro+ t+g

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SEBVICES

#
January !4, L999

Phil ip Briggs, Project Manager
Chevron USA Inc.
Site Assessment & Remediation
BIdg ,  L ,  Rm,  1110
P.O.  Box  6004
San Ramon, CA 94 58 3- 0904

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) s67-6700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

Re:  Chev ron  USA Inc . ,  1633  Har r i son  S t . ,  Oak land ,  CA
ST ID  3812

Dear Mr.  Br iggs r

This off ice has reviewed
Report" dated october 6,
the above noted faci l i ty
1998  .

94612;

the "3rd Quarter Groundwater Moniloring
L998 by  B la ine  Tech Serv ices ,  Inc . ,  fo r
and your cover letter dated octobqr 8,

Your l-etter stated that Oxygen Releasing Compound (oRC) waq added
to monitoring well ,  MW-16' on ,fuly 23, L998, and rnonitorind well ,
Mw-7, on August 11, 1998, A review of the "3rd Quarter
Groundwater Monitoring Report" did not note any appreciable
change in contamj.nant concentrat ions. In fact, for some
contaminants, the concentrat ions increased. Please submit your
proposat to show that ORC has increased the avai labi l i ty of,
oxygen for natural attenuation

The letter from our off ice dated ,June I0, L998t noted that an
assessment down gradient of MW-16 may be warranted since t l ie
extent of the contaminant plurne appears to extend beyond MW-L6'
Your letter stated that the closest l-ocation down g:radient of Mw-
1-6, where an investj .gation coufd be conducted. is 400 feet away
on 19 th  St .  P l -ease exp la in  why a  c loser  loca t ion  is  no t  poss ib le .

I f  you have

S lncere 1y.

any  ques t ions ,  ca l l  me a t  (510)  56"1-6746.

Don Hwang
Ha zardous Mate r ia l - s  Spec ia l i s t



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ilune 10 , 19 9I
STID 3812

Philip Briggs
Cherrron USA Inc.
P.  O.  Box  5504
San Ramon, CA 94583 -0804

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
1131 Hariror Bay Parkway, Suit€ 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(s10) 567-6700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

re: 1633 Harrison. SE., OakLand, CA 946A2

Dear Philip Bri"ggs:

This office has reviewed a First Quarter Groundwater Monitdring
Report dated March 31, 1998 by Blaine Tech Services, Inc. for the
above siEe, Your cover letter was daLed ApriL 13, 1998.The
followlng are contrnents concerning Lhis repoft

1. Your request, to use hydrogen peroxide shouLd be sent to this
office and also Chuck Headlee of the Regional Water Quality
Concrol Board in the form of a workplan. we would need to know
the concentrat.ion, method of injection, quanLiLy, time period,
filethod of detecting effect, and locationa, T'lre Regional gqarct
will fben assist us in reviewing your proposal .

2. The use of ORC is acceptablg in MW-15, except that
be no way of knowing what this will do down gradient.

eterL wilr
If afirpears

from the history that, we are seeing a plume of contaminatiotrr pass
this point a$d t.here is no reason to think that the pluoe endg
lhere. Additional investigacion may be warranted in the dohn
gradient direction to assess plume stabiLiLy or degradation.
T'his situation is continuinq and was mentioned before.

If you have any quesEiong caII me at (510) 567 -6'182

S5.ncerely,

AAI
t i l  I  I  I

l/rui',"-,gW
Thonas F. Peacock, Manager
Division of Environmental Protecti.on

c: Dick Pantsages, Chief - f i les
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ENVIRONMENTAL
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Alameda, CA
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FAX (510)337-9335

sTro* 3Sta
c.t{EvRo t q -oo?o

1633 kA RFISoNET.
OAKIANO.

Ro#t+a
SERVICES

(LoP)

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, ngency oirecror

Septefiber 8, L997
sTrD 3812

Pttilip Briggg
Chevron USA Inc.
P,O.  Box  5504
San Ramon, CA 94583 - 0804

Dear Philip Briggs:

L. your request to close 1.1 monitoring wells
certsainly acceptable, provided this pertains
have not. been monltored becauae they have no
spec i f i ca l l y  MW's  1  -  5 ,  I  -  12 ,  and  14 .

This office has reviewed a Firs! Quarter Groundwater Monltoring
Reporc for L997, dated April 9, I99'l by Blaine Tech Servj.ices,
fnc, for the above Eite. You have aLso made writ,ten arad
telephonic requests concerning this site. The fotlowing are
conunent s concerning this report and your requests.

out of 16 is
to those !'rell-E that
contaminantE,

2. Tlre use of ORC is acceptable 1n MW-15, except that there wiLl
be no way of knowing lrhat this wilL do down gradien!. It appears
from the history lhat we are seeing a plume of contamination pass
ttiis point and there is no reason to think that the plumel ends
there. Addieional investigatsion may be warranted in the dorsn
gradients direct.ion to assess plume scability or degradation,

This site does not have a regular case worker but you may call me
with any questions at (510) 567-6782.

Sincerely,

CI*.,"E Vd*-
Thomas F. Pe4cock, Manager
Division of Enviro4nental Protection

cr Eordon Coleman, Chief - fiLes



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Direcror R0+.1+3

STID 3812
page I of2

Phil Briggs
Chevron USA Inc.
PO Box 5004
San Ramon CA 94583-0804

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONI!4ENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor 8ay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337"933s

RE: former Chewon station tl9-0020, 1633 Harrison St., Oakland C494612

Dear Mr. Briggs,

Since my last letter to Che'rnon dated July 22, 1996, I have received the following documents:

l) "Znd Quarter 1996 Monitoring at 9-0020," prepared by Blaine Tech Services @TS),
dated 7/24196, under Chewon cover letter dated 7125196:

2J 'Quarter$ Groundwater Treatment System Complianc€ Report," prepared by Geraghty &
Mller, dated 7/8/94, under Chevron cover letter dated 7123/96;

3) "3rd Quarter 1996 Monitoring at 9-0020," pr€pared by BTS, dated 10/15/96, under
Chevron cover letter dated 2ll7l97; and

4) '?th 
Quarter 1996 Monitoring at 9-0020," prepared by BTS, dated l/20/97, under

Cherrron cover letter datedAfiDT.

Your oover letter dated 2ll7l97 proposed to bail well MW-16 once more, then introducing an
oxygen releasing compound (ORC), for the purpose of reducing the hydrocarbons encountered
therein. This proposal is acceptable. You also indicated that contaminated surface runoff may
be entering MW-14 and rhus be responsible for the increase in hydrocarbons in the fourth
quarter. Under this scenario, the contamination would have to travel approximately 20 feet bgs,
which is the depth to water.

Lastly, it would be acceptable to reduce the sampling frequency from quarterly to semi-
annually. This is due to the long history ofquaderly sampling (since 1989), and the relative
stability and low concentrations of contaminants. .

Ifyou have any questions, please contact me at 510-567-6761.
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Phil Briggs

dous Materials SPecialist

cc: Iames Keller, Btaine Teoh Serviceg 1680 Rogers Ave" San lose CA 95112

J. Eberle/file
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Phil Briggs
Chewon USA Inc.
PO Box 5004
San Ramon CA 94583-0804

a)

b)

RE: former Cherron station #9002Q 1633 llarrison St., Oakland CA 9,1612

Dear Mr. Briggs,

Since my last letter to Che-vron dated,7llt96,I have received the following documents:

"lgt Quart€r 1996 Monitoring at 9-0020u report, prepared by Blaine Tech Ssvi$es, dd€d
3129196, under your cover letter dated 7i 15/96;

*Quarterly Groundwater Treatment System Compliaace Report," prepared Uy Ctraghty
and Mller (G&M), dated l0/25l93; and

c) "Quartedy Groundwater Treatment System Compliance Report," prepared by
and Mtler (G&M); dtted 1126194.

In addition, I am in reoeipt of a fax from Rick Spencer of Geraglrty and Mller (G&M) tqday,
requesting opproval to remove tle existing remediation equipment from the site. AttaclFd to the
fax is a lettor from G&foIto EBMUD , d^ted718194, indicating that the "groundwater er{raction
and treatment systeilL . .was shut down in Decenfter 1993 due to low flow rates." The fireatment
syste,m is being removed not only due to inefficient operatio4 but also due to safety and wban
blight concems. It is acceptable to rerioVe the eristing trcatment system.

The data from the 3129196 qnrterly report indioate tlat first quarter contaminant consdtrations
have decreased by approximately on+half in downgradient, off$ite well lvf\il16. We have set a
meeting time for 7ROl96 ̂t 8:00 am to ope,n this well cover and observe the conditron of this
well. I look forward to meeting you theo.

Ifyou have any questions, please contact m€ at 510-567-6761.



Iuly 22, 1996
STID 3812
Phil Briggs
Chevron USA Inc.
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Sincerely,

I*rnifer Ebede
I{azardous tvlaterials Speoialist

cc: Rick Spe,ncer, Geraghty and lvfiller, 1050 Marina Way Soutlt Richmond CA 94804
Acting Chieflfile
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Iuly I, 1996
STID 3812

Phil Briggs
Chewon USA Inc.
PO Box 5004
San Ramon CA 94583-0804

RE: former Chewon station #90020, 1633 Harrison St., Oakland CLg46lz

Dear Mr. Briggs,

Since my last letter to Chewon datd7l2ll95, the following documents have been recelved in tlis
ofroe:

l) "2nd Quarter 1995 Monitoring at 9-0020" rEport, pr€pared by Blaine Tech Servicas
(BTS), dated 7 124/95, under cover letter fiom ldark Mller d*ed 8l22l9':

2) "3rd fuarter 1995 Monitoring at 9-0020" report, prepared by BTS, dated l l/385, under
cover letter from lvlark Mller dated lZll!/95; utd

3) "4th Quarter 1995 Monitoring at 9-0020" repor! prepared by BTS, dated ?6/96, under
cover letter from Mark Mller dated A2A96.

It has been noted that succeeding quarterly reports have not been received. Thereforg you are
requested to forward succeeding quarterly reports within 30 days, or by August l, 199d.
Groundwater was last sampled on 12130/95, so it should have been sampled by late Match or
early April 1996. This report (lst quarto 1996) should have been completed by now. I
understand that you took over for Mark Mller in March or April 1996, so I expected the
quarterly repods to be a bit late. Therefore, I do not expect the 2nd quarter 1996 report to be
ready yet.

I received a telephone oall fiom Rick spencer of Geraghty and Mller today. He wanted to know
if ttrey could remove the remediation equipment from the sitg due to safety and urban blight
concerns. This prompded a review ofthe filg upon which it was discovered that a remediation
update has not been received since December 1993. A cover letter was received from Mark
Mller, dated 1A8193, in which he noted that the dewatering system and the soil vapor extraction
(svE) systern were started up in July 1993, svE flow rates were lower than anticipated. There
were plans to install two additional svE wells. (These wells were apparently not installpd.) A
copy ofthe'Quarterly Groundwater Treaunerf System Compliance Report" dated t0/25l93 was
also included.



July 1, 1996
STID 3812
Phil Briggs
pageZ ofz

Due to the lack of remediation updates, you are requested to document thc cur,rent ststur
of the remediation system(s), within 30 days or by August L,199& This infomlation, *long
witl updated quarterly reporting, will enable us to discuss future remediation *t this cita

It has been noted that downgadient, ofsite MWl6 continues to show elerrsted lwels of
hydrocarbons. The December I 995 data indicate concentrations of 770 ppb benzene and 3 1 00
ppb T?IIg; which represents tle highest benzene concentration reported in that well. I am
concerned that gasoline runoffmay be entering tle well, and tlerefore would like to be precent
onsite during the next qrart rly sampling event Please contact me by telcphone at leaft 3
busin€ss days in advance of the nef,t qufftedy sampling cveng so that I nray f,ote the
condition of this well.

Ifyou harre any questions, please contact me at 5 10-56?-6761 .

cc: Rick Spencer, Geraghty and Mller, 1050 Marina Way South, Richmond CA 94804
Iim Carmody, Weiss Associates, 5500 Shellmound St., Emeryvill e CA94@8-2411
Acting Chieflfile

je.3812-A
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sTrD 3812

MarkMller
ChnronUSAIlc.
PO Box 5004
San Ramon CA 94583-080'il

RE:formerCher,ronstation#9002Q1633llanisonSt.,oaklandcA94612

Dear Mr. Mller,

Sincernylastlettertoyordated?l1lg4,thefollowirrgdocrrmentshavebe€oroceivdintl'ic
office:

l) .,Grondwater Mo,nitoring and sampliry Activities'reporl prepared by Grompvrater

Techoology Inc (GTD, dxed lD&lg4

Z) *GroudwatffMonitofing and Sanrpting Aclivitics'reporq pfepafed by GTI' 4et€d
4lrsE4

3) *Gror,ildq|8t€tr Motritoriru asd sarnpling Astivities" repo4 pl€pofed by cTI' 4atd
7ll5l94

4) "Grotrndwater Monitoring and Sarrpfng Activitied' rqort prepared by GTI" 4atcd
9126194

il *comprehensiw site Evaluation antl Pmposed Future Action Pla4' prtpafed b$t wciss
' 

fusociate s, dated 12t20194. DRAFT and unsigned

"4th Quarter 1994 Monitoringl report, prepared by Blaine Tech Services (Bff)' dated

rl5195

your lettef dated 28195 with attsched gro[rdwater rwults for ]vllff? from l/1?195

fos fronr BTS, dtted llzillgs,with groundw*er results for IvITVT fton 1/l7l9f

*lst Quartetr 1995 Monitoringl f€port, pr€Pared by BTS' dafid 5/l ll95

6)

7)

8)

e)



Iuly2l, 1995
srID 3812
MarkMller
page2ofZ

As you recall" a meeting was oonducted in tlis office on 7126195. Atfendw included Kwin
Graves ofthe RWQCB, yourseE and myself. We discussed the proposal for shutdown of the
rernedial ortraction systerq a reduction in frequency in well sanrpliry; and establishme.n of a Non-
Attainmerf Zone (NAZ), as outlined in the "Comprehensive Site Evaluation and Proposed Future
Action Plaq" prepared by Weiss Associates.

We decided that this site was not yet ready for NAZ, due to the sudden increase in concentrations
of TPIIg and BTEX in downgradient wett lvf\il-16. We dso decided to oontinue quarterly
monito;ng and sampling butlnty in u'ells MW7, lvItilg, MWl3, MWl5, and lvlW16. We also
noted that-ttre proposed-trigger concentrations for benzene were too high (2,000 and 200 ppb in
MW7 and lvIWl3, respective$).

It has been noted that concentrations ofTPIIg and BTEX have decreased between Noveruber
1994 and lvlarch 1995, wen though ttre groundwater elevation increased by 0.6 feet. Pertnps the
June 1995 rezuhs will show a continued downward trend. The NAZ proposal can be re-evaluated
after more data are submitted.

Ifyou have any questions, please contact me at 510-567-6761-

Sincerely, !
r \  / l  I
t44t llp,,l.-!r

l l  v v

ld{nifer Bberle
Hizardous Matedals Specialist

KwinGraves, RWQCB
Jim Carmody, Weiss Associates, 5500 Shellmound St., Emeryville CA 94608-241r
Tom Peacock/file

je.3812
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February 17, L994
srrD 3 812

Mark uiller
Chevron USA
Po Box 5004
san Ranon CA 94583-0804

REa Former Service Stati-on
1633 Harrlson St.,  Oakland cA 94512

Dear l1r. llill-er,

We are in receipt of the LL/L3/93 Groundwater Uonitoring and
Sarnpling Activities report prepared by Groundwat€r Technologry
Inc., under your cover letter dat-ed L2/8193. Ttris report
docuuents the sampling of wetrIs in septenber X993. You requested
that l[w-11 be discontinued fron the sanpling matrix, since lilw-3
is in an upgradient position from ltW-11, and since both wells
have been ND for hydrocarbonE for the paEt 4 guarters. lrhis
request is acceptable.

we Look forhrard to your workplan for the instaLlation of tlto
additional SVE welts. If you have any guestions, please contact
ne at 510-271-4530. Please note that with the exception of
closure reports, routine reports and docunents no longer need to
be copied to the Regional water Quallty control Board.

si+cgF?r-y, /
I  \ / t t  t i  .  I  t

>Y "L,t'l+r\4r
I

Jgfnifer Eberle
Hd6ardous Materiale Specialist

cci Ed. Howell / f i le

je

DEPARTI\,4ENT OF ENVIFIONMENTAL HEALTH
Slate Waler Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Flm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510)  271-4530



ALAMEDA COUNTY
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.  AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Oirector

Rot43
FAFAT A, SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

Ju Iy  14 ,  1993
sTrD 3812 ,

Nancy vukelich
Chevron USA Inc.
PO Box 5004
San Ramon CA 94583

RE: forner Chevron station
1633 Harrison St.
Oakland cA 946L2

Dear l,Is. Vukelich,

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIFONI\4ENTAL HEALTH
State Water Fle€ources Control Board

Division of Clsan Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(5101271-4530

Port Chicago Highstay.

We are in receipt of the Quarterly Monitoring and Sampling
Report, prepared by Groundwater Technology, Inc. ' dated 5/L2193,
subrnitted with your cover letter dated 612193. Your letter
requests a suspension of sarnpling in 7 nonitoring weLLs. This
request is acceptable f or I'{Ws , l,ll{6 , l{W8 , Mw12 ' and }1W14 .
l.{w10 shou}d contlnue !o be monitored and sanpled because It
defines the edgre of the plume. uvl11 sflould continue to be
monitored and sanpLed because lt only hae two consecutive
quarters of non-detectable concentrations. Therefore, you may
suspend sampJ.ing and monltoring ln 5 of the 7 requested wel}s.
The sanplingi frequency should be quarterly, If you have any
questions, please contact me at 510-271-4530.

fer
ardous

Eberle
Mater ials special ist

Groundwater Technology, Inc. , 4057
Concord CA 94520

Ed Howell / f i le

Je
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AGENCY
DAVID J. KEABS, Agency Director

R0143
FIAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

October 9t L992

STID 3812

Chevron USA Inc.
PO Box 5004
San Ramon CA 94583
Attn: Nancy Vukelicb

RE: Forrer Chevron Station 9O0ZO
1633 Harrison st.
oakland cA 94612

Dear ME. Vukelich,.

Sincerel

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Flesources Control Board

Division of Cl€an Water Programs
UST Local Oversighl Program

80 Swan Way, Bm 200
Oakland. CA 94621

(510) 2714530

We are in receipt of your letter dated 8/26192 with attached
recelpt. copieg for a total of 49 cubic yards of soil renoved fron
the.viclnity of monitor well MW-4. HowEver, rapproxinately 180
eubic yards of soils were excavated and disposed- of off-sile at
an approved landfillr rr according to your letter to us dated
6lL7/92. This figure (150 cubic yardE) is substantiated in the
912i,?? Ietter report on soil excavation activities prepared by
Paclfic Environmental Group, rnc. Therefore, ve reaue;t tbat- you
submit the remainder of recel-ptE for soil disposat iltntl rO diys
or by l{ov6nb€r 9, 1992.

In addition, lre are sti}l concerned about tbe VOC plurne in
qroundnater at ttre site. you have rsurmised that the Eolvents
are emanating fron an off-6ite sourcel in previous letters.
However, further aEgessnent of the solvent distrlbution pattern
ft3s 1ot yet been perforned to support your theory. The lource of
91" y99" in. groundwater renrains unfnown. you ari required to
identify.which site(s) you believe are contributlng €o the VOC
Plune. with supportlng data rlthltr 30 at.ys or by N6venbcr l,
1992. Abig le our secoDd r€quast for sucb an aleeesusnt. ifre
first request was by letter clated 8/19192.

If you have any questions, pLease contact ne at 510-271-4530.

er
ardous

EberIe
Itlaterials Specialist

cc3 Sandra Lindsgy, Groundhrater
Chicago Highway, Concord

Rich Hiett, RWQCB
Ed Howell/File

Technology, Inc. , 4057 Port
cA 94520

je
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Novenber 4, L99Z

STID 3812

Chevron USA
FO Box 5004
San Ramon CA
Attn: Nancy

Ilazardous

f nc .

94583
VukeLich

Eberle
I{aterials specialisr

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Waler Besourcgs Control Board

Divlsion of Clean Wat6r Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(51O) 271-4530

1O5O Marina Way South I

RE: I'orner Chewron Station 90020
1633 Harrison St.
Oakland CA 94612

Dear IiIs . Vukelich,

I?^l:?-.il..feceipt of rhe Evaluation of chlorinared Hydrocarbonf.rr.sFrrDurron,. prepared.by_99Tggtty & Mil ler. tnc., dited LolSl92,under your letter dated 10/2orlt2.- ThiE evaiuatioir 
"J""iuA"i 

ttatthe volatilE orqanic conpoundi (voc,s) detected il g;;;fi;;",
beneath the Cheiron _s-ite'aie "ri"rii"6 

i"o, .r, off_Eite,upgradient source. upon a review 
"- 

€h; data. this conilusion rs
ltgTtuv accepted. How-ver, your reeponsiriiiiy c""" 

""I-ili-*rtr,this asaessrnent. you nust iaentiry-pJiential- sou"c"r-or-it" voccontamination by lan€ rDd addrcas in'"iaer to aid 
""" 

i"rGor-"pof there siteg. This approash has been impleme"€"A wi[fr-oin",chevron sl.tes under xennettr Kanfs purview. 
- please pi""ia" 

-",
wlth these nahes and addresses 

"ftiil-io 
atrys or by D.oslber r,19 te .

rf you have any questions, plea'e contact ne at 910-221-4830,

cc :

N,

j e

Kent otBrien, ceraghty & Uil1er,
Richmond CA 94804

Rich Hiett. RWQCB
Ed Howell/File

"m



ALAMEEA COUNTY
uEdr-rn cARE sERvrcEs

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Rol,+3
RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIBECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs
UST L-ocal Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

August L9, 7-992

sTrD  3812

Chevron USA Inc.
PO Box 5OO4
San Ranon CA 94583
Attn: Nancy vukelich

RE: Former Cfrevron Station 90O2O
1633 Harr ison St.
Oakland cA 94612

Dear ME. Vukelich,

we are in receipt of your letter dated 8/4/92 which requests a
reduction in groundwater sanpling frequency fron quarterly to
annual for eight nonitoring $e11s. These r ellE have contained
concentrations of volatile organic conpounds (VoCE) as recently
as June 1992. You have trsurmised that the solvents are enanating
from an off-site Eourcetr in previous letters. Ilowever, further
assessment of the sol.vent distribution pattern has not yet been
performed to support your theory. lfhe srource of the VOC$ in
groundwater remains unlcnown. Therefore, we reguest that you
submit a workplan for a site aEsessnent regiarding the voc plurnes
in groundwater ritbln ,15 days or by Ootober 4, 1992.

We reqret to deny your request for a reduetion in sarnpling
frequency. You nust continue quarterly groundwater nonitoring
due to 1) VoC contamination, and 2) hydrocarbon (Hc)
contamination. As regards Hc6 in groundwater, you muEt show 4
corrsecutlve quarters of non-detectable concentrations. Some of
the wel1s have contained non--detectable concentrations for 2
consecutive quarterE (MW-4, MW-14), and some for 3 consecutive
guarterE (l{W-1 . MW-3 , l,lw-s , ItlW-5 , lrlw-8 , and MW-11) .

We have also received the Soil Renediation Work PIan for
InstallatLon of a Soil vapor Extraction Systemr prepared by
Geraqhty 6. Mi11er, Inc., dated 8/4192. Thi6 work plan is
approvedi please subrnit quarterly progress reports including
sarnpling results to this office.



R0143

Nancy Vukelich
sTrD 3812
Page 2 of 2
Augugt L9, 1992

If you have any guestions, pleaae contact ,fennifer
27 L-4320 .

sincereLy,

{*"*- /-//.y
suEan Hugo
Senior Eazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Sandra L. Lindsey, Groundhrater Technolog'y, Inc., 4057 port
chicago Highway, Concord CA 94520

nich Hiett, RWQCB
Fi le

je  3812-A

Eberle at 5 1 0 -
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AGENCY
DAVID J. KEABS, Agency Director

#*ff=,:;::T:"3::i:
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Rot4a
RAFAT A SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

State Water,+ "*'fi*;"
i luly 21, 1992

sTrD 3812

Chevron USA fnc.
Po Box 5004
San Ranon CA 94583
Attn: Nancy Vukelich

RE: Former Chevron Station 9OO2O
1633 Harrison St.
Oakl"and CA.94612

Dear Ms. Vukeli ih,

DEPABTMENT OF ENVIBONMENIAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Eivision
80 Swan Way, Rm. 20O
Oakland. CA 94621
(510) 271.4320

I{e -are in_ receipt of your }etter dated 7/13/92 which includeE an
addendum to the ttwork pran for soil and eroirndwater Assessment. rr
qT:F.:."g by -Groundhrater Technol.ogy, Inc., dated 6/L7 /sz. We concur$rlEn Ert].s actdendum to the work plan.

In addition, hre reguest that you subnit docunentation of soil
cllsposaL from the overexcavation of soils in the vicinity of I{w-4,
aE per your letter d,at-ed 61L7 192. sonre soils with elevat,ed revelsof petroleum hydrocarbons werb apparently left in place, as per the
lepoT!. by Pacif ic Environmentat eioup, I i rc.,  dated- 6/2/92.
specif ical ly, soirs.with,310 ppm renl iasorine-ina zib-i ,prn-rpn-dieeel
remain in the vicinity of uw-+. [preise note that there are errorEfor sP3 in Table 1 0f the 6/2192 ieport. TpH-dlesel rtrouia read ?1ppm, toLuene should read ND, ettrytlenzene should read 0.014 ppm, andxyLenes should read 0.025 !pn,J 

- 
Therefore, r,re request, that you

submit a proposaL for the aetlneation and remedla€ion of affected
so i l s .

l" _p9t your letter daXeg 3/ZO/92, a soil vapor extractJ.on pilot testhad been_perforned in the vicini iy of Mw-2, 'whicn conti inei-szoo ppr
TPH-gasoline and 520 ppb benzene during tIl; zlzolg2 sampling.
Please submit the resur.ts of this pilo€ test !o bur office, as you
indicated you would in the 3lzo/g2 letter, 

"iirri" 
zo-aiys-irorn trredate of this letter, or by Augru;t 10, 199a.

The rast -groundwater sampring event for which you submitted resurts
to olr off ice wa6.2/zo/92. please subnit the irext seguential
quarterry report to this office within 20 days fron tlie date. of thiEletter, or by Augtust 10, 199A.



Nancy vukelich
sfrD 3812
Page 2 of 2
Ju Iy  21 ,  1992

If you have any questi.ons, pl_ease contact Jennifer Eberle at
27!-4320.

S incerely,

4,^-* Y//",ia
Susan Hugo
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

510-

Fi le
l a

Sandra L. Lindsey, Groundwater Technology, .Iric., 4052 port
Chicago Highway, Concord CA 9452A

Rich Hiett, RWQCB
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ALAMEDA
HEALTH

couNrY o
CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director F0r43

l.Iovember 5, 1990

Ms. Nancy Vukelich
Chevron UsA
2410 Camino Ramon
gan Ramon, CA 94583-0804

DEPABTMENT OF ENVIRONMENIAL HEALTH
Hazardous Mat€rial€ Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 2OO
Oakland. CA 94621
{415}

RE! trorner Chevron *9-OO2O, 1633 Earriso! 8tr€€t, Oakland
916L2

Dear !ls. VukeLich:

In revier,ring the latest Quarterly croundwater SamFting report dated
September 28, 1990 it became apparent that an attenpt is being
conducted at delineating the extent of contamination of both
petroLeum and chlorlnated producte in the groundwater at the above
s i te .

Contamination levels (11,000 ppb of Total- PetroJ-eum llydrocarbons
(TPII) and 81 ppb TetrachLoroethane (PcE) ) have been detected in
groundwater. Given these level6 the need for the implenentation of a
remediation system has been clearly establ-l-shed. Talcing into
consideration your desire to define the lateral and vertlcal extent
of contanination at this site and also to understand the hydraulic
regime, hle request that you specify a tine line for the completion of
groundwater rnonitortng weII instalJ-ation, eontamination plume
definition, and for the installation of a renedial recovery systen.

Infornation defining specific surface or subsurface contamination
Eources particularly for chlorinated solvents is requested.

you are also requested to subrnit a proposal specifying the type of
remediation system to be chosen in dealing with the contamination at
this site. Please respond to the above requests within 30 dayE of
the receipt of this tetter.

If you have any questions I can be reached at (41.5) 27L-432O.

Sincerely,

?o,r- ^. fi;',k
Paul t{. snith
Hazardous l,Iaterlals Specialist

cil Jensen, Alameda county District Attorneys Office
Lester Feldman, SFRWQCB
Howard Hatayana, DHs
Leonard P. Niles, Western Geologic Resources
File6
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DEPAFTMENT Of
l"ldadoue Maisrid$
80 $ren wry, Rm,
Olkland, GA 94€21
(415)

September 4, l99o|Je,,, eetrreer .j ,

RE: gite Rem€d.iation at Form€r chevron #9-0020,
l?th & Itarri€on gtrest, Oakland, cA 94612

D6ar.ue. vukelich, 
I

our of,fice haa beea reeeiving Quarterly Groundltater sanBlin$ reilortc
partaining to the above Location. the mogt r€c€at one is 6+t€it Ha],
dth, 1990 prEpared by l{eBt€rn Geologic Resourceg which irrcllril€d Hater
contamination data. 

]
flre 8an FranciEco Begional Water Ouallty coDtrol Boarat (BFBTIQCB) le
curr€ntly unable to o\teraee the Large number of undergrround tank
cases within Alamoda county snd has dEl€gated the bandling ff thts
cas€ to our Dlvision. thia office le now th€ lead agsncy fpr,
overseeing tbE inveEtlgation of thLs site.

The foltowingf concerns need to be addressed. relating to the
of this site :

The n€ed to Bubmit a workplan to this offlcB for 6
to th€ inplenentatlon of remediatlon at thiB Eite.

tle r€qu€st the Eubthisslon of a prgposed tim€ Echedule
installation of the additional groundwater wglls, tbe
of the lat6ral. and verticaL etrtant of the contaninati , aBd the
development of a remediation pIsB to address thg
at the above site,

Pl€aF€ remit a deFosit of $ 600.00 to cover th€ cogt
overeeeing ths lrork perform€d at thiB 81te, Tbits
authorlzed by SeEtlon 3-141 ,6 of, the Ordinaace Co{e
county of, Alam€da and ie used to covar expenEes
Alameda county personnel in the carrying out their
dutiee aEaociatBd nitb this project. RscordB are of ,

JEct is
J6ct tbe

cleanu$

sL Friof,

or tbs

1r is
the
dbf
aight

the time County €mploTees comnit to a Project andl the
cbarg€d at an hourly rate. Upon comPletion of thlg p
baLance of this project will be returned to you.
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Freaee subnit the above requestE wtthin 30 days of ths tecQipt
this lettsr.
If you have any questions pLease contact me at {415} 271-4q20.

gineerely, l
o n'
{qAt'rY\, lt"vK,

Paul l{. Smlth I
ltazardouF Materlals gpecialiEt

cc !  I
GtI Jena€n, Alameda County District Attorneyra Office lgf

EnviroRmental andl conBuner Protection
. tast€r Feldlman, RITQCB

Kenneth Leonard, Ife6t€rn GeoloEic Reaourc€F ' IBc.


